

**City of Coral Gables CITY COMMISSION MEETING October 8, 2019** 

## **ITEM TITLE:**

Resolution authorizing Gables Hispanic Cultural Foundation to sell alcoholic beverages from 12:00 pm to 10:00 pm on November 23, 2019 at Merrick Park located on Biltmore Way during the Gables Hispanic Cultural Festival, to benefit the Hispanic Cultural Foundation, subject to Florida Department of Professional Regulation requirements.

## **DEPARTMENT HEAD RECOMMENDATION:**

Approval.

## **BRIEF HISTORY:**

This resolution will allow for the Gables Hispanic Cultural Foundation to be permitted to sell alcoholic beverages at Merrick Park located at 405 Biltmore Way, from 12:00 pm to 10:00 pm on November 23, 2019 during Gables Hispanic Cultural Festival to benefit the Hispanic Cultural Foundation, subject to Florida Department of Professional Regulation Requirements.

This request is to serve alcoholic beverages, subject to compliance with the laws of the State of Florida.

This event has been reviewed by the City's Special Events Committee.

## ATTACHMENT(S):

- 1. Resolution
- 2. Special Events Application and Permit